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Steering Committee Membership 
2013 – 2014  

 

CARPA Co-Chairs  
 
Shelley DuTeaux (CARPA Co-Chair) 
California Air Resources Board 
Office of Emergency Response 
1927 13th Street 
Sacramento, CA 95811 
(916) 324-1149 
sduteaux@arb.ca.gov 

Vacant (CARPA Co-Chair) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Standing Members  
 
Alan Abbs 
California Association of Air Pollution Control 
Officers (CAPCOA) representative 
Air Pollution Control Officer 
Tehama County Air Pollution Control District 
P.O. Box 8069 
Red Bluff, CA 96080 
(530) 527-3717, ext 101 
aabbs@tehcoapcd.net 
 
Harry L. Allen 
US EPA Region 9 
Chief, Federal On-Scene Coordinators 
75 Hawthorne Street 
Mail Code: SFD-9-2 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
(415) 972-3063 
allen.harryl@epa.gov 
 
Trevor Anderson 
California Emergency Management Agency 
HazMat Unit 
3650 Schriever Ave. 
Mather, CA 95655 
(916) 845-8788 
trevor.anderson@calema.ca.gov 
 
Joe Arsenith, MPH 
Data to Message Subcommittee Co-Chair 
Placer County 
Department of Health & Human Services 
3091 County Center Dr. #290 
Auburn, CA 95603 
(530) 889-7145 
jarsenit@placer.ca.gov 

Kevin Chao, PhD 
California Department of Public Health 
Environmental Health Laboratory Branch 
850 Marina Bay Parkway 
Richmond, CA 94804 
(510) 620-2889 
kevin.chao@cdph.ca.gov 
 
Lori Kobza 
Message to Audience Subcommittee Co-Chair 
Sacramento Metropolitan Air Quality 
Management District 
777 12th St. 3rd Floor 
Sacramento, California 95814 
(916) 874-4811 
lkobza@airquality.org 
 
Jason C. Low, PhD 
South Coast Air Quality Management District 
Science and Technology Advancement 
21865 Copley Drive,  
Diamond Bar, CA 91765  
(909) 396-2269 
jlow@aqmd.gov 
 
Rod Mendes 
Tribal Liaison 
Chief, Office of Emergency Services  
Hoopa Valley Tribe 
Hoopa, CA 95546 
(530) 625-4220 ext. 520 
hoopaoes@gmail.com  
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Charles Mosher, MD MPH 
California Conference of Local Health Officers 
(CCLHO) representative 
Health Officer and APCO, Mariposa County 
PO Box 5 
Mariposa, CA 95338 
(209) 966-3689 
health@mariposacounty.org 
 
Wesley Nicks 
California Conference of Directors of 
Environmental Health (CCDEH) representative 
Nevada County Environmental Health 
950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 170 
Nevada City, CA 95959 
(530) 265-1222 
env.health@co.nevada.ca.us 
 
Charles Pearson 
Data Subcommittee Co-Chair 
California Air Resources Board 
Office of Emergency Response 
1927 13th Street 
Sacramento, CA 95811 
(916) 322-7054 
cpearson@arb.ca.gov 
 
Dean D. Peterson, PE 
California Conference of Directors of 
Environmental Health (CCDEH) representative 
San Mateo County Environmental Health 
2000 Alameda de las Pulgas Suite 100  
San Mateo, CA. 94403  
(650) 372-6222 
dpeterson@co.sanmateo.ca.us 
 
Trent Procter 
US Forest Service 
Regional Air Program, Pacific Southwest Region 
900 W. Grand Ave, 
Porterville, CA 93257 
(559) 784-1500 ext. 1114 
tprocter@fs.fed.us 
 
Karen Riveles, PhD MPH 
Office of Environmental Health Hazard 
Assessment 
Pesticide & Environmental Toxicology Branch 

1001 I Street, MS 12B 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
(916) 323-6448 
karen.riveles@oehha.ca.gov 
 
Deb Schweizer 
Message to Audience Subcommittee Co-Chair 
Fire Education Specialist 
Sequoia & Kings Canyon National Parks 
47050 Generals Highway 
Three Rivers, CA 93271 
(559) 565-3703 
Debra_Schweizer@nps.gov 
 
Eric Stevenson 
Bay Area Air Quality Management District 
Air Monitoring Manager 
939 Ellis Street  
San Francisco, CA 94109 
(415) 749-4695 
estevenson@baaqmd.gov 
 
Libby Vianu 
Data to Message Subcommittee Co-Chair 
Agency for Toxic Substance and Disease 
Registry (ATSDR/CDC) – Region 9 
75 Hawthorne St. 
Suite 100, M/S HHS-1 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
(415) 947-4319 
vianu.libby@epa.gov 
 
Stephen Wall, PhD 
California Department of Public Health 
Environmental Health Laboratory Branch 
850 Marina Bay Parkway 
Richmond, CA 94804 
(510) 620-2818 
swall@cdph.ca.gov 
 
Patrick Wong, PhD DABT 
Air Resources Board 
Research Division 
1001 I Street, MS 5B 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
(916) 323-1505 
pwong@arb.ca.gov
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Ex Officio Members and Technical Advisors 
 
Ron Baskett 
Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory 
National Atmospheric Release Advisory 
Center 
Inter-Agency Modeling and Atmospheric 
Assessment Center 
LLNL/NARAC/IMAAC 
P.O. Box 808, Mail Code-L-103 
Livermore, CA 94551 
(925) 423-6731 
rbaskett@llnl.gov 
 
Tom Christofk 
CA Air Pollution Control Officers Association 
Air Pollution Control Office, Placer County 
3091 County Center Drive 
Auburn, CA 95603 
(530) 745-2321 
tchristo@placer.ca.gov 
 
Don Johnson 
Assistant Secretary 
Local Programs and Emergency Response 
CalEPA 
P.O. Box 2815 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
(916) 322-8284 
donj@calepa.ca.gov 
 

John Kennedy 
USEPA Region 9 
Superfund Division (SFD-1) 
75 Hawthorne Street 
San Francisco, CA, 94105 
(415) 947-4129 
kennedy.john@epa.gov 
 
Major Michael ‘Zeke’ Sather 
Deputy Unit Commander 
CA National Guard 
95th Civil Support Team 
1525 West Winton, Building 9 
Hayward, CA 94545 
(510) 750-3148 (c) 
michael.w.sather@us.army.mil 
 
Ed Vasques 
Assistant Chief 
City of Sacramento, Fire Department 
3230 J Street 
Sacramento, Ca 95816 
(916) 264-7522 
evasques@sfd.cityofsacramento.org 
 
Jim Wagoner 
Air Pollution Control Officer  
Butte County Air Quality Management District  
629 Entler Avenue, Suite 15 
Chico, CA  95928 
(530) 332-9400 ext. 112 
JWagoner@bcaqmd.org 
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